504863466 04/11/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4910206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QUIVERS PARTNERSHIP	04/09/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUIVERS, INC.
Street Address:	142 CROSS STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	SAN LUIS OBISPO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93401

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8533068
Patent Number:	7885856

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (818)444-4541

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8184444541

Email: nfeldman@stubbsalderton.com
Correspondent Name: NICK C. FELDMAN, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 15260 VENTURA BLVD

Address Line 2: 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SHERMAN OAKS, CALIFORNIA 91403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICK C. FELDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Nick C. Feldman	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 04/11/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Quivers - Assignment Of Patents#page1.tif source=Quivers - Assignment Of Patents#page2.tif source=Quivers - Assignment Of Patents#page3.tif

PATENT 504863466 REEL: 045506 FRAME: 0940

source=Quivers - Assignment Of Patents#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Quivers Partnership, a California general partnership, ("Assignor") is the owner of the patents set forth in Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Quivers, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee") is the successor in interest to Assignor and, in order to facilitate Assignee's assumption of Assignor's business, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the underlying inventions described therein in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, the underlying inventions described therein and all future improvements thereon, and any and all Letters Patents whether U.S. or foreign that are or may be granted therefrom including, without limitation, any extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and renewals thereof, or other equivalents thereof, and further, all rights and privileges pertaining to the Patents and any and all Letters Patents whether U.S. or foreign that are or may be granted therefrom including, without limitation, the right, if any, to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement thereof.

Assignor further assigns to and empowers Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, all rights to make applications for patents or other forms of protection for said inventions and to prosecute such applications as well as to claim and receive the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of Assignor has hereunto signed its name this  $\frac{q^{46}}{}$  day of April, 2018.

QUIVERS PARTNERSHIP, a California general partnership

Name: Ruben Martin

Title: Partner

# SCHEDULE 1

## PATENTS

U.S. Patent No.	Title	Grant Date
8,533,068	Distributing Products from Suppliers to Consumers in a Network Environment	9/10/2013
7,885,856	Distributing Products from Suppliers to Consumers in a Network Environment	2/8/2011

4846-1382-9216, v. 1 PAT

# ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California	
State of California County of San Lis Chiapo	
On 4/9/18 , before personally appeared Ruben Longe	eme, Noch 1, Mortinez.
personany appeared KUNEA LOUR	<u> 15                                   </u>
subscribed to the within instrument and ackin his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of whether the person is a subscribed to the within instrument and acking the his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person is a subscribed to the within instrument and acking the his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person is a subscribed to the within instrument and acking in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person is a subscribed to the within instrument and acking in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person is a subscribed to the person in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and the person is a subscribed to the person in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies).	ry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same I that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument nich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un paragraph is true and correct.	nder the laws of State of California that the foregoing
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Mark of Albertalistic Market Spirits	Signature

PLACE MOTARY SEAL ABOVE

4846-1382-9216, v. 1

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California			
County of San Wis Obispo			
On 4/9/19 before me, Now Plantine Notary Public, Personally appeared Ruben Laurens Martin			
Pisce Notary Seal Above  Person and a his/he signa  Noeth P. Martinez behall Commission #2162936 Notary Public - California 8 San Luis Obispo County My Comm. Expires Aug. 19, 2020 of Ca  WITT  Signal  Pisce Notary Seal Above  OP  Though the information below is not required by	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the on(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon if of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  If y under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State diffornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  NESS my hand and official seal.  TIONAL  y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.		
Description of Attached Document			
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT	of Patan's		
Document Date: 4/9/19 No	umber of Pages: 3		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's name:	[] Individual [] Corporate Officer — Title(s):		

**RECORDED: 04/11/2018**